



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះតុលាការកំពូល
Supreme Court Chamber
Chambre de la Cour suprême

សំណុំរឿងលេខ: ០០១/១៨ កក្កដា ២០០៧-អ.វ.ត.ក/អ.ជ.ត.ក
Case File/Dossier N°. 001/18-07-2007-ECCC/SC

ឯកសារដើម	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/Date de reception):	
14 / 03 / 2011	
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure):	
14:00	
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier:	
Ratanak	

Date: 14 March 2011

Classification: PUBLIC

Order to Appoint Co-Rapporteurs

Subject to Rule 108(5), the President of the Chamber shall appoint international and national judges to be co-rapporteurs as follows to review and give the Chamber full information on the appeal of Case 001/18-07-2007/ECCC/SC:

1. Judge **Som Sereyvuth** and Judge **Chandra Nihal Jayasinghe** in charge of the Appeal of Defense on Personal Jurisdiction.
2. Judge **Sin Rith** and Judge **Agnieska Klonowiecka-Milart** in charge of the Appeal on Crimes against Humanity.
3. Judge **Ya Narin** and Judge **Agnieska Klonowiecka-Milart** in charge of the Appeal of the Civil Parties on Status and Reparations.
4. Judge **Sin Rith** and Judge **Motoo Noguchi** in charge of the Appeal of the Co-prosecutors on Sentencing.



The co-rapporteurs shall prepare a written report which shall set out the facts of the case, and the details of the decision being appealed.

Phnom Penh, 14 March 2011
President of Supreme Court Chamber



Kong Srim