



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

**ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ**

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះតុលាការកំពូល

Supreme Court Chamber
Chambre de la Cour suprême

សំណុំរឿងលេខ: ០០១/១៨ កក្កដា ២០០៧-អ.វ.ត.ក/អ.ជ.ត.ក

Case File/Dossier N°. 001/18-07-2007-ECCC/SC

ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL/ORIGINAL
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ (Date): 17-Nov-2011, 11:29
CMS/CFO: **Kauv Keoratanak**

Before: Judge KONG Srim, President
Judge MOTOO NOGUCHI
Judge SOM Sereyvuth
Judge Agnieszka KLONOWIECKA-MILART
Judge SIN Rith
Judge Chandra Nihal JAYASINGHE
Judge YA Narin

Date: 17 November 2011
Language(s): English/Khmer
Classification: PUBLIC

ORDER SCHEDULING PRONOUNCEMENT OF APPEAL JUDGEMENT

Lawyers for the Accused

KAR Savuth
KANG Ritheary

Accused

KAING Guek Eav *alias* 'DUCH'

Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Andrew CAYLEY

Lawyers for Civil Parties Group 1

TY Srinna
Karim KHAN
Alain WERNER
Brienne McGONIGLE

Lawyers for Civil Parties Group 2

KONG Pisey
HONG Kimsuon
YUNG Phanit
Silke STUDZINSKY

Lawyers for Civil Parties Group 3

KIM Mengkhy
MOCH Sovannary
Martine JACQUIN
Annie DELAHAIE
Philippe CANONNE
Elizabeth RABESANDRATANA
Fabienne TRUSSES-NAPROUS
Christine MARTINEAU



THE SUPREME COURT CHAMBER of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia:

NOTING the Judgement of the Trial Chamber in Case 001 against the Accused, KAING Guek Eav *alias* Duch, issued on 26 July 2010;¹

BEING SEISED of appeals against the Trial Judgement filed by the Co-Prosecutors, Accused, and Civil Parties Groups 1, 2, and 3 (collectively “Appellants”);

RECALLING the Supreme Court Chamber’s statement to the Appellants at the conclusion of the appeal hearing on 30 March 2011 that in due course it would notify the date of the pronouncement of the Appeal Judgement;²

PURSUANT to Internal Rules 104 *bis*, 98(1), 102;

HEREBY:

NOTIFIES the Appellants that the Appeal Judgement in Case File No. 001/18-07-2007-ECCC/SC concerning the Accused, KAING Guek Eav *alias* ‘DUCH’, will be pronounced on Friday, 3 February 2012 at 10:00 a.m. (local time) in the main courtroom of the ECCC.

Phnom Penh, 17 November 2011

President of the Supreme Court Chamber



Kong Srim

¹ E188 (as corrected).

² T., F1/4.1, 30 March 2011, p. 132 (EN).